# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM383620 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vampt Beverage USA, Corp.		05/08/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vampt Capital Partners Inc.	
Street Address:	1066 West Hastings Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1620	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	untry: CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E3X1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85406064	NEVER FOLLOW, ALWAYS LEAD.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Kathryn Jennison Shultz Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Jennison Shultz
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assign 85406064#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0785

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Vampt Beverage USA, Corp., a Nevada corporation, whose business address is 187 Terrace Hill Court, Kelowna, BC V1V 2T2 Canada ("Assignor") has adopted and has a bona fide intention to use in its business the trademark NEVER FOLLOW, ALWAYS LEAD and filed an application to register this trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2011, which is identified by Serial No. 85406064; and

WHEREAS, Vampt Capital Partners Inc., a corporation of Canada, whose business address is Suite 1620, 1066 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6E 3X1 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the assignor's interests in the trademark, the application and all business including the goodwill associated with the trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the application together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark effective July 30, 2015.

VAMPZ BEVERAGES USA, CORP.

Date: May 8, 2016

Name: Ian Torews

Title: CEO

By:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0786

**RECORDED: 05/09/2016**